STATE OF MINNESOTA EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT GOVERNOR'S ORDER #8 OF 1929

EXTENDING ADDITIONAL PROTECTION TO PRAIRIE CHICKEN OR PINNATED GROUSE AND WHITE BREASTED OR SHARP TAILED GROUSE, AND REVOKING ORDER NO. 7 OF 1929.

WHEREAS, it has been represented to the Commissioner of Game and Fish that prairie chicken or pinnated grouse and white breasted or sharp tailed grouse are in danger of undue depletion in the State of Minnesota, and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Game and Fish has presented me with the results of his investigation and has recommended that additional protection be given prairie chicken or pinnated grouse and white breasted or sharp tailed grouse in this state to prevent their undue depletion, and

WHEREAS, I find that there is danger of the undue depletion of prairie chicken or pinnated grouse and white breasted or sharp tailed grouse in this state:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, THEODORE CHRISTIANSON, Governor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of and pursuant to authority in me vested by Section 5640, General Statutes 1923, do hereby order that no prairie chicken or pinnated grouse and no white breasted or sharp tailed grouse may be taken in the State of Minnesota during the year 1929, except in Kittson, Marshall, Pennington, Red Lake, Polk, Norman, Clay, Wilkin, Swift, Big Stone, Aitkin, Pine, Kanabec, Morrison, Todd, Roseau, Grant and Stevens Counties, in which counties said species may be taken for a period of seven days only from September 16 to September 22, 1929, inclusive.

Governor's Order No. 8, dated September 9, 1929, is hereby revoked.

Dated at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 13th day of September, 1929.

THEODORE CHRISTIANSON

Governor, State of Minnesota.

ATTEST:

Secretary of State

4431

4431

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

SEP 1 3 1929

Millifolian Secretary of State